# **RFQ TENDER CLOSING 02 November 2022 AMENDMENTS**

## **RFQ 1549-22 AMENDED**

# 24 Port CISCO Switch non POE

- 24 Ports 10/100 Ethernet ports
- Layer 2 managed Switch
- 1U rack-mountable
- 7 days delivery period

# RFQ 1550-22 AMENDED

## 100G QSFP

QSFP	Specifications
Туре	QSFP-100G-ER4L-S
Name	Cisco-Finisar/FSPP
Core	Bidi
Nominal bitrate	25500/sec per channel
Link length supported for 9/125um fiber	40km
Fiber type	G652 fiber
100G Gigabit Ethernet	Signal carried over four wavelengths
Multiplexing & DEmultiplexing	Of four wavelengths to be managed within the device
40km reach	Requires the use of FEC on the host platform
30km reach	Without FEC
Backward compatibility	Yes with other speed levels

PLEASE NOTE DELIVERY TIME REQUIRED FOR RFQ 1549 AND 1550 IS SEVEN DAYS MAXIMUM